RESOLUTION

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DIXON TO EXPRESS THEIR DISAPPROVAL OF STATEMENTS MADE BY VICE MAYOR TED HICKMAN

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Dixon ("City Council") is proud to serve the citizens of this great City of Dixon ("City"), including the valued citizens of our LGBTQI community, and;

WHEREAS, the City Council acknowledges and understands that Vice Mayor Ted Hickman's June 29, 2018 statements published in the Dixon Independent Voice about members of the LGBTQI community were viewed by many as offensive and hurtful, and;

WHEREAS, Vice Mayor Hickman's June 29, 2018 statements were made in his capacity as a private citizen and not as a representative of the City Council body, and;

WHEREAS, the City Council does not endorse or support Vice Mayor Hickman's June 29, 2018 statements made in the Dixon Independent Voice about members of the LGBTQI community.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council as follows:

The City Council declares that it is open and welcomes all people regardless of their race, religious creed, color, national origin, ancestry, physical or mental disability, medical condition, genetic information, marital status, sex, gender, gender identity, gender expression, age, sexual orientation, military and veteran status.

PASSED AND ADOPTED THIS 14th DAY OF AUGUST 2018